## BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND HOSPITAL PLANNING DEPARTMENT (MHD)

## Resolutions of Sectional Committee Meeting

Sectional Committee		<b>Meeting No:</b>	Date, Day & Time
Anatomy and Forensic Sciences Sectional Committee (MHD 23)		12 <sup>th</sup>	26 November 2024 Tuesday
			11:00 AM
Chairperson	Member Secretary		
Dr. Sabita Mishra	Mr. Satyam Rathore		
Head of Anatomy Department	Scientist B/ Assistant Director,		
Maulana Azad Medical College, New Delhi	Bureau of Indian Standards, New Delhi		

**Resolution 1 (Item 1):** The committee formally confirmed the minutes of 11<sup>th</sup> sectional committee meeting of MHD 23 held on 27 August 2024.

**Resolution 2 (Item 2.2):** The committee approved the following nomination for becoming a member in MHD 23 and requested to share the details of both principal and Alternate Members in the prescribed format.

S.No	Member Name	Organization
1	Dr. Arun Anirudhan	Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute for Medical Sciences and
		Technology, Trivandrum.

## **Resolution 3 (Item 5.1):**

- Working drafts of "Body storage tank and Cold storage chambers" to be shared by the experts of WG1.
- Working drafts of "Autopsy Saw and Autopsy Table" to be shared by the experts of WG2.
- Working draft of "Dissection Hall Layout" to be shared by the experts of WG3.
- The experts need to be identified for the standard development of "Body Bags" and "Grossing Station with Imaging and Documentation"

## Resolution 4 (Item 13.1):

• The committee decided to conduct the next meeting of MHD 23 at Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute for Medical Sciences and Technology, Trivandrum.